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Community Services Coordinating Body 
 
Debra Johnson, Chair SCC CMH djohnson@scccmh.org   810 985-8900 
Scott Crawford, Vice Chair Council on Aging  scrawford@thecouncilonaging.org  810 987-8811 
Amy Smith, Staff to the CSCB SCC CMH  asmith@scccmh.org   810 966-7830 
Bethany Murdick, CSCB Secretary SCC CMH bmurdick@scccmh.org   810 966-3706 
 
 
 

Workgroups  Chair   
 
Adolescents Services Karen Palka  Karen@abeautifulme.com  586 604-3037 
Business Resource Network Ann Austin  aaustin@macimb-stclairworks.org  810 966-3322 
Great Start Collaborative Julie Pemberton  julie.pemberton@scmihs.org  810 455-4397 
-Coordinator Riley Alley  Alley.Riley@sccresa.org  810 455-4397 
Housing & Support Services Kathy Swantek asmith@scccmh.org   810 363-9036 
Substance Use Prevention, Treatment & Recovery  
 Ken Heuvelman kenneth.heuvelman@odysseyvillage.com 810 937-5366  
 
 
 

Associated Initiatives  
 
 
Child Death Review Team Amy Bishop abishop@stclaircounty.org  810 987-5300 
Critical Incident Stress Management Amy Smith asmith@scccmh.org  810 966-7830 
Offender Success Paula Keena pkeena@macomb-stclairworks.org  810 966-3323 
Overdose Fatality Review Team Amy Smith asmith@scccmh.org 810 363-9036 
Suicide Prevention Michael McCartan mccartan1234@gmail.com  810 966-7830 
Wraparound Heidi Fogarty hfogarty@scccmh.org  810 488-8840 
 
 

Special Projects 
 
Child Safety Seat Program Sarah Herrle sherrle@scccmh.org 810 966-7868 
Community Resource Fair Amy Smith asmith@scccmh.org  810 363-9036 
Housing Assessment Resource Agency  Bernie Newby bnewby@bwcaa.org  810 982-8541  
Survivors of Suicide Amy Smith asmith@scccmh.org 810 966-7830 
 

 

CSCB Planning Office 
 
Amy Smith SCC CMH  asmith@scccmh.org  810 363-9036 
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